



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3U12
District: District 3 **Counties:** JACKSON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44365725201 (*)
Contract Desc: - RESURFACING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,742,031.35	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT
CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021
District: District 3
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: - RESURFACING

Call Order: 002
Counties: JACKSON

Contract: E3U12
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 44365725201 (*)

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of milling and resurfacing SR 10 (US 90) from Washington CL to concrete pavement W of SR 75 (US 231) in Jackson County. Other items of work include ditch grading, drainage and signing and pavement marking.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001 Roadway										
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44365725201		(1.000) LS	215,000.00000	215,000.00						
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44365725201		(100.000) DA (LS)	213,582.96000	213,582.96						
0015 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		133.000 CY	50.00000	6,650.00						
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,300.000 ED	0.43000	989.00						
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		17,400.000 ED	0.14000	2,436.00						
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		214.000 ED	17.19000	3,678.66						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U12

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		100.000 DA	1.43000	143.00				
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		5,082.000 LF	4.16000	21,141.12				
0045 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		200.000 LF	41.74000	8,348.00				
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		184.450 AC	7.16000	1,320.66				
0055 0107 2 MOWING		101.970 AC	50.00000	5,098.50				
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44365725201		(0.460) AC (LS)	188,830.37000	188,830.37				
0065 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		59.100 CY	140.76000	8,318.92				
0070 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		301.000 SY	17.00000	5,117.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U12

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0075 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		60,990.000 SY	2.19000	133,568.10				
0080 0327 70 16 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,058.000 SY	17.00000	17,986.00				
0085 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		25,412.000 SY	2.19000	55,652.28				
0090 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		4,193.000 TN	132.09000	553,853.37				
0095 0337 7 80 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		6,037.600 TN	129.90000	784,284.24				
0100 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		691.000 LF	147.20000	101,715.20				
0105 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		252.000 LF	175.57000	44,243.64				
0110 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		36.000 EA	2,493.48000	89,765.28				
0115 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		16.000 EA	2,746.98000	43,951.68				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U12

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		13,680.000 SY	4.49000	61,423.20				
0125 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		649.000 EA	5.73000	3,718.77				
0130 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		8.639 GM	1,432.52000	12,375.54				
0135 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.182 GM	1,432.52000	1,693.24				
0140 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		8.648 GM	716.26000	6,194.22				
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44365725201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,641,078.95				

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		8.639 GM	7,449.11000	64,352.86				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3U12

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0155 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		1.000 EA	716.26000	716.26				
0160 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		649.000 EA	5.73000	3,718.77				
0165 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44365725201		(1.000) LS	16,545.61000	16,545.61				
0170 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		150.000 LF	6.09000	913.50				
0175 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.591 GM	6,016.56000	3,555.79				
0180 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		4.324 GM	2,578.54000	11,149.61				
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$100,952.40				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,742,031.35				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210708 July 08, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3U12

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.